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ARCHBISHOP' SDIARY -AUGUST 2022

DAY & TIME

1 MON- 5" FRI
06" SAT, 6:15 pm

08" MON, 4:00 pm

12" FRI, 3:30 pm

15" MON, 10:00 am

15" MON, 5:30 pm

16" TUE, 10:00am

17"WED, 5:30 pm

21% SUN, 9:00 am

21% MON-26" FRI
28" - 2 SEPT

PROGRAMM

K.C.B.CAnnua Retreat

Feast Massat Our Lady of Assumption
Forane Church, Vlathankara.

Blessing of SanthwanaRehabilitation
Centre, Puthenthope.

Ordination at S.Joseph’s Cathedrdl,
Pdayam.

Feast massat St. Mary’s Church,
Pongumood.

Feast Massat Our Lady of Assumption
Church, Marianad.

Feast Massat &t. Roch’s Church,
Poothura.

Memoria Massof Bishop Benzinger at
Carmd Hill Monastery, Pangod
Confirmation at St. Pius X Church,
Kumaragpuram

Retreat —First Batch

Retreat — Second Batch




AUXILIARY BISHOP'SDIARY ~AUGUST 2022

DAY & TIME PROGRAMM
1% MON- 5" FRI K.C.B.CAnnual Retreat

11" THU, 4:00pm  Ordination at . Peter’s Forane Church,

Anjengo.

12" FRI, 3:30 pm Ordination at &.Joseph’s Cathedrdl,
Pdayam.

14" SUN Talk- Youth Convention at
Anugrahabhavan

15" MON, 10:00 am Confirmation at Good Shepherd Church,
Thrikkannapuram.

15"MON, 5:30 pm  Feast Massat Assumption Church,
Cheriyathura

18"THU, 11:00am MarriageBlessing at Pangod

20" SAT, 11:.00am  MarriageBlessingat Pangod

213 MON-26" FRI  Retreat —First Batch

28" - 2" SEPT Retreat — Second Batch

Secr etary to Bishops




CHANCERY BULLETIN
(Latin Archdioceseof Trivandrum)

A. APPOINTMENTS& TRANSFERS

1. Rev.Fr. V. GeorgeBenziger CMF- gppointed Parish Priest,
. Johnthe Baptist Church, Poothural, Tamilnadu, with ef-
fect from 10.07.2022

2. Rev. Fr.A. Xavier CMF- gppointed Assistant Parish Priest,
. Johnthe Baptist Church, Poothural, Tamilnadu, with ef-
fect from 10.07.2022.

B. THE FOLLOWING SUB-STATIONS WERE
ERRECTEDASPARISHESTHROUGH THE DECREE
OFTHEARCHBISHOP

1. OurLady of Mount Carme Church, ChambavuinAnjengo
Foronate- 01% May, 2022

2. NityaSahayaMatha Church, Kunnumpuram in Pettah
Foronate - 01% May, 2022

3. LittleFlower Church, Pushpagiri in Pettah Foronate
- 05" June, 2022

C.BIRTHDAYS
1. Rev.Fr.JosephR.D’Silva 01.08.1938
2. Rev. Fr. Sebastian Kalambaden SDB 02.08.1959
3. Rev.Fr.Gerard Silva 05.08.1945
4. Rev.Fr.Johny Jackson.OCD. 11.08.1979
5. Rev.Fr. SanidausTheesmas 13.08.1967
6. Rev. Fr. Prabin S.M. 15.08.1986
7. Rev.Fr.Vigil George 15.08.1989
8. Rev. Fr. JohnsonAlexander 17.08.1962
9. Rev.Fr.Immanud Y 17.08.1988
10. Rev. Fr. Rojan S. Robert 20.08.1990

o <0< .
-7-
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11. Rev. Fr. Suresh D. Antony
12. Rev. Fr. ChristudasPhilip
13. Rev. Dr. JbuJgin

14. Very Rev. Fr. Lazer Benedict
15. Rev. Fr. Jacob Stellus

D.ORDINATION DAY S

Rev. Fr. AjithAntony

Rev. Fr. Jm Carvin Roach
Rev. Dr. JbuJJgin

Rev. Fr. Judit PiousLawrence
Rev. Fr. Richard Sacharias
Rev. Fr. JeromeAmirthayyan
Rev. Fr. Lawrence Lucas
Rev. Fr. Santhosh Kumar Paniyadima
Rev. Fr. Degpak AntoA.J

10 Rev. Fr. Shynish Bosco

11. Rev. Fr. JuliusSavioK.M.

12. Rev. Fr. Darvin Fernandez A.

CoNooak,wWdNE

E.DEATHANNIVERSARIES

Rev. Fr. Peter Puthenpurackal

Rev. Fr. Michael Jackson

Most Rev. BishopA.B. Jacob Ofm Cap
Rev. Fr. Joseph Gomez

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Bernardine OCD
Very Rev. Fr. Ignatius FrancisLouis
Rev. Fr. Simon John

Rev. Fr. Stephen G

Rev. Fr. Michael John

10 Rt. Rev. Msgr. John N. Fernandez
11. Rev. Msgr. John D Bosco

WCoNoAkrwWNE

21.08.1967
22.08.1983
25.08.1977
26.08.1966
28.08.1980

14.08.2019
14.08.2019
22.08.2011
22.08.2011
22.08.2011
22.08.2012
22.08.2012
22.08.2012
22.08.2016
22.08.2016
28.08.2017
28.08.2017

02.08.1973
05.08.1952
13.08.1995
13.08.2014
18.08.1944
21.08.2008
27.08.1991
27.08.2010
30.08.1965
30.08.1984
30.08.2014

=< OO <
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F.PERPETUAL DAY ADORATION

1. Sacred Heart Convent, Anjengo 05.08.2022
2. St. Thomas Forane Church, Thoothoor 11.08.2022
3. Assumption Church, Thycaud 22.08.2022
4. Our Lady of Sorrows Convent, Poonthura 31.08.2022

The 27" Death Anniversary of late Most Rev. Dr. A.B.
Jacob Ofm Cap, former Bishop of Trivandrum Diocese,
fallson 13" August. Kindly remember our late beloved
Bishop in the Holy Mass on that day.

AUGUST 15-DAY OF OBLIGATION
SOLEMNITY OFASSUMPTION OF OUR BLESSED
MOTHER
AND
INDEPENDENCE DAY OF OUR NATION.

Fr.C. Joseph
Chancellor




Y Metropolitan Tribunal News of Latin Archdio-
cese of Trivandrum

2022 July
A. 1 PeitionsreceivedinJuly - 004
2. Petitionsrgectedin July - 000
B. 1. Petitionsadmitted ascasein July - 004
2. Caseson processin June - 085
Totd - 089
C. Decreed casesinJduly - 007
D. Closed cases - 001
Totd - 008

Cases on process - 89-8=81

Fr. Paul G Fr. Jose G
Notary Judicial Vicar

-10-
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